



<u>60</u>

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

No. CWC/PD-PS/Pen. Corrs./2016

Dated: 24-06-2016

CIRCULAR

In compliance to the recommendations of Department Related Parliamentary Standing Committee on Personnel Public Grievances, Law and Justice on the demands for Grants (2016-17) of the Ministary of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions as conveyed by Ministary of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi, the Competent Authority has nominated Shri A K Sharma, General Manager (Personnel), CWC, CO, New Delhi as Nodal Officer to attend to the welfare of the Pensioners.

He has to proactively deal with the grievances of pensioners under intimation to the Department of Pension and pensioners welfare under the Ministry of personnel, public grievances and pensions and our Administrative Ministry, i.e., Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.)

(P K SAW) DGM (Pers.)

To, Sh A K SHARMA GM (Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi

Copy to:-

Sh Shalilendra Tripathi, Section Officer (E-II), Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Department of Food & Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. his Office Memorandum No. A 42019/1/2016-E.II(part-file) dated 10/13-06-2016.

Distribution:

- PA/PS to chairman/PPS to MD/AM to Director(Fin)/Sr. PA to Dir.(Pers.)/PS to CVO, CWC, CO, New Delhi for informantion please.
- 2. All RMs/CC Heads, CWC.
- GM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading the circular on CWC website.

4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110 016 Tel: 26515178, 26967256(T/Fax), E. Mail: gmpers.cwhc@nic.in